

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Public Information Office  
City of Alamogordo  
1376 E. 9th Street, Alamogordo, NM 88310  
Office: 575-439-4264  
Email: [coapio@ci.alamogordo.nm.us](mailto:coapio@ci.alamogordo.nm.us)



## PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

**CITY OF ALAMOGORDO**

# City of Alamogordo Street Closure

**Alamogordo, NM Tuesday, August 6, 2019** Please be aware that starting Monday, August 12, 2019 the contractor for the US Army Corps of Engineers will be continuing work on the McKinley Channel Flood Control project along Washington Ave. Due to the utility construction Washington Avenue between First Street and Mountain View Avenue will be closed. The closure will be in place Monday through Thursday for two weeks (August 12-15 and August 19-22), weather permitting. Detours will be in place, and the road will be temporarily re-opened during the weekend, Friday through Sunday. Motorists are advised to use caution when using this road since the surface will be gravel and base course during the temporary opening. Please use caution as you travel through the area and use alternate routes as needed. Thank you for your cooperation.

###

### Contact for this Release

Nancy Beshaler  
Project Manager  
575-439-4235 (press 1)  
[nbeshaler@ci.alamogordo.nm.us](mailto:nbeshaler@ci.alamogordo.nm.us)



Learn more about the City of Alamogordo, services, happenings and other information at <http://ci.alamogordo.nm.us>, [www.alamogordomtrue.com](http://www.alamogordomtrue.com) or @CityOfAlamogordo on Facebook

